	4th Revised Title Pa
Tariff No. 8	3
Cancels	
Tariff No. 7	•
of	
Rabanco L	
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Wa	aste Collection Company)
Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Rec (Registered trade name of Solid Wa	
IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED T (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion certificate authority, a map accurately dep in which the tariff applies must be attached	of a company's oicting the area
See attached app	pendix A
See attached app  Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or
	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley  Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Title:
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley  Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail:
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley  Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley  Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859  E-mail address, if any: MEasley@republicservices.com	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley  Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley  Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S  City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032  Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967  FAX number, if any 253-239-8859  E-mail address, if any: MEasley@republicservices.com	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:

				<b>SUB 03</b> /	<u> 15/22                                   </u>				
Tariff No.	8						14th	Revised Page No.	1
	Name/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nber:	Rabanco L Tri-County		Rabanco R	ecycling, R	tepublic Se	rvices	
<u> </u>	(0)					,			
	All		4: <b>!!</b> l'-		SHEET		Th	in the	
	All pages contaitariff and/or any								
	the same as, or								
	indicates an orig								
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current	Ī	Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	4		22d	5			1301101011	
	Check Sheet	14	1						
	Item Index	0		23	N/A				
	Subject Index	0		24	N/A				
	Subject Index	0		25	7				
	Taxes	3		25a	5				
	<u>6</u> 7	0		25b 26	5 N/A				
	8	0		27	4				
	9	0	1	28	4				
	10	0	1	29	Ö				
	11	0		30	4				
	12	3		31	0				
	13	0		32	4				
	14	0		33	4				
	15	4		34	7				
	16 17	4		34a 34b	5 5				
	18	0		35	N/A				
	19	4		36	7				
	20	3		36a	5				
	21	7		37	7				
	22	7		38	7				
	22a	5							
	22b 22c	5 5							
	220	3	<b>]</b>						
								Current	
				Supplemer	nts in Effect			Revision	
				Appendix A				0	
					el Surchar			2	
				Special Fu	iel Surchar	ge Supplen	nent	1	
Issued By:	Maria Easley								·
Issue Date:	: February 14, 20	22				Effe	ctive Date:	April 1, 2022	
		-	(F	or Official U	Jse Only)			<u> </u>	
Deal (A)	TO		-	-4			D.		
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:			_ By:		-

Tariff No. 8	_		3rd Revised P	age No. 5
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nan			co Recycling, Republic Services	
regiotorea frado fran	11. Count	y Biopodan Habani	oo receyeming, respective Correcce	
	Item	5 Application of	Rates Taxes	
Fig. 1	lo r	10	I A self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	'( \
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (commodities and terr	
Goldendale	1242	6.38%	On all charge	
White Salmon	2013-12-935	6.38%	On all charge	
Bingen (C)	2011-06-593 (C)	6.38% (C)	On all charges	(C)
			•	
Issued By: Maria Eas	sley, Business Unit Fina	ince Manager		
Issue Date: February	14, 2022		Effective Date:	April 1, 2022
		(For Official Us	se Only)	
Docket No. TC		Data:	By:	
Docket No. 1G		Date	ву:	

Tariff No.	8			4th	Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal.	. Rabanco Recycling	, Repub	lic Services	
		<u>Item 52</u>	Redelivery Fees			
	Pickup and redlivery c washed, steam cleane	harges assessed to code or sanitized per iter	customers who reque m 210.	st their o	containers be	
	Containers	up to 8 yards:	\$35.37	7 (A)		
Issued By:	Maria Easley					
Issue Date:	2/14/2022	(For Of	ficial Use Only)	Eff	fective Date: 4/1/2	2022
Docket No.	ГG				Ву:	

Tariff No.	8			•	4th	Revised Page No.	16	
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco Tri-Count	LTD y Disposal. Rabanco	Recycling, F	Repu	ıblic Services		
	<u>!t</u>	em 55 O\	ver-sized or Over-wei	ght Cans or	Unit	<u>s</u>		
	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon re					_		
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.								
		\$4.72 (A)	per unit per pickup					
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight t	oters, carts, containe	rs, or drop b	oxes	s see item 207.		
		<u>It</u>	em 60 Overtime Po	<u>eriods</u>				
•	s will assess additional vertime periods include	-					•	
	New Year President Memorial Independ Martin Lu	y (C) g ay (December 25)						
	pe recorded to the near	rest increme	ent of 15 minutes from	n the time th	ie co	mpany's vehicle leave	S	
	na charge will be asses convenience.	sed to cust	omers for overtime or	r holiday woı	rk pe	rformed solely for the		
	Charge po Minimum		\$117.90 (A) \$117.90 (A)					
Issued By:	Maria Easley							
Issue Date	: 2/14/2022				F	Effective Date:	4/1/2022	
			(For Official Use Or	nly)			., .,	
Docket No.	TG		Date:			_ By:		

Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services   Item 70 Return Trips	Tariff No. <u>8</u>	505 00/10/22	4th	Revised Page No.	17
Item 70 Return Trips  When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, o pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:  Type of receptacle  Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	• •		ı, Repi	ublic Services	
o pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:  Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip  Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	.,,		•		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	to pick up material that was unavailable for co	llection for reasons under the o			
Drum	Type of receptacle	Rate for Return T	rip		
Bale\$5.89 (A)  Litter Receptacle\$53.05 (A)  Drop Box\$5.89 (A)  Container\$5.89 (A)  Toter, 32 gallons\$5.89 (A)  Toter, 64 gallons\$5.89 (A)  Toter, 96 gallons\$5.89 (A)  Recycling containers\$5.89 (A)  NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-car	n \$5.89 (A)			
Litter Receptacle\$53.05 (A) Drop Box\$5.89 (A) Container\$5.89 (A) Toter, 32 gallons\$5.89 (A) Toter, 64 gallons\$5.89 (A) Toter, 96 gallons\$5.89 (A) Recycling containers\$5.89 (A)  NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	Drum	n \$5.89 (A)			
Drop Box	Bale	÷ \$5.89 (A)			
Container	Litter Receptacle	\$ \$53.05 (A)			
Toter, 32 gallons\$5.89 (A) Toter, 64 gallons\$5.89 (A) Toter, 96 gallons\$5.89 (A) Recycling containers\$5.89 (A)  NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	Drop Box	( \$5.89 (A)			
Toter, 64 gallons	Containe	r \$5.89 (A)			
Toter, 96 gallons	Toter, 32 gallons	\$ \$5.89 (A)			
Recycling containers	Toter, 64 gallons	\$ \$5.89 (A)			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).  Ssued By: Maria Easley  Ssue Date: 2/14/2022 Effective Date: 4/1/2022  (For Official Use Only)	Toter, 96 gallons	s \$5.89 (A)			
ssued By: Maria Easley ssue Date: 2/14/2022 Effective Date: 4/1/2022  (For Official Use Only)	Recycling containers	s \$5.89 (A)			
ssue Date: 2/14/2022 Effective Date: 4/1/2022  (For Official Use Only)	for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Ra	tes).			
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Maria Easley				
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: 2/14/2022		ſ	Effective Date:	<b>4/1/2</b> ∩22
Docket No. TG By:	13340 Date. 2/14/2022	(For Official Use Only)		-nective Date.	7/1/2022
	Docket No. TG	_ Date:		_ By:	

Tariff No. 8 4th Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD

Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

#### Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.

Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	R	ate
	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans		
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.48 (A)	\$0.18 (A)
not over 25 feet.		
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of		
25 feet, add	\$0.48 (A)	\$0.18 (A)

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	R	ate
	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,		
but less than 250 feet	\$9.04 (A)	\$2.09 (A)
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,		
but less than 1/10 mile		
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile		

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple

residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: N	Maria Easley			
Issue Date:	2/14/2022		Effective Date:	4/1/2022
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:	

#### NAL TG-220105

No. <u>8</u>		3rd	Revised Page No.
pany Name/Permit N	Number: Rabanco LTD		
stered Trade Name(		Rabanco Recycling, Rep	oublic Services
	Item 90 Can Carria	age Special Services	
	item 30 Can Cama	age Opecial Gervices	
			ate
	Service	Residential Per Unit, Per Pickup	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup
Stairs or ste	ps for each step up or down	\$0.48 (A)	\$0.18 (A)
Overhead of	ostructions for each overhead		
	ess than 8 feet from the ground	\$0.48 (A)	\$0.18 (A)
	levated cans/units for cans, ans, or micro-mini-cans fully		
	nderground or over 4 feet above		
ground, but	not involving stairs or steps	\$0.48 (A)	\$0.18 (A)

Issued By: Maria Easley Issue Date: 2/14/2022 Effective Date: 4/1/2022 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No.	8								7th	Revised	Page No. 21
Company Nan Registered Tra	ade Name(s)		Rabanco L Tri-County	Disposal. F			<u> </u>			s	
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:											
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol> Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF GOLDENDALE											
Niverbanas	F	Ot		<del></del> 1	Г			1	Т		1
Number of	Frequency	Garbage									
Units or Type	of Sandan	Service									
of Containers 1 Can	Service WG	Rate \$15.44 (A)			F		1	-			
2 Can	WG	/			F		1	-			
3 Can	WG	\$20.83 (A) \$25.70 (A)			F		1	-			
4 Can	WG	\$30.79 (A)			-				-		
5 Can	WG	\$30.79 (A) \$37.27 (A)			F						
6 Can	WG	\$43.76 (A)			F						
	MG				F			1			
1 Can	IVIG	\$7.36 (A)			-		1				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)											
Issued By:	Maria Easley					Recyclin	g service i	ates or	i this	s page ex	kpire on: n/a
issueu Dy.	ivialia Easiey										
Issue Date:	February 14, 2	2022	(Fo	or Official L	Jse	Only)	Effe	ective D	ate:	April 1, 2	022
Docket No. TO	Э		Date:	:			By: _				_

Tariff No.	8		7th Revised Page No. 22					
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Rec	ycling, Inc. G-12 tat County, Tri-County Disposal					
	<u>Item 100 Res</u>	dential Service Monthly Rates (	continued from previous page)					
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.							
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/aper cart or toter, per pickup.							
Note 6:	The charge for an o	_	an, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can					
		nican n toter						
Note 7:	\$6.54 (A) per can/u area in which the ci than normal schedu		ne normal scheduled pickup day for the er requires service to be provided on other					
Issued By:	Maria Easley							
Issue Date:	February 14, 2022	(For Official Use Onl	Effective Date: April 1, 2022					
Docket No. 7	「G	Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	8						5th	Revised Pa	age No. 22a
Company Nar Registered Tra				Disposal	. Rabanco Recycliı				
Rates in this it		tem 100 Res	sidential Se	ervice N	lonthly Rates (con	tinued on n	ext page)		
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol> Rates below apply in the following service area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycling		Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate		
35 Gal Toter	WG	\$15.69 (A)			2x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$20.83 (A)		
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$21.97 (A)			2x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$27.45 (A)		
95 Gal Toter	WG	\$31.85 (A)			2x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$39.81 (A)		
35 Gal Toter	MG	\$7.36 (A)			3x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$25.70 (A)		
65 Gal Toter	MG	\$10.32 (A)			3x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$34.32 (A)		
95 Gal Toter	MG	\$14.96 (A)			3x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$49.77 (A)		
Note 1: Described Note 2: Described Note 3: In additional notes of the control of	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)								
Issued By:	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a								
.couca by.	Maria Easley								
Issue Date:	February 14, 2	2022				Ef	fective Date:	April 1, 202	22
				(For Offic	ial Use Only)				
Docket No. TO	G		Date	):		By:			

Tariff No.	8			5th Revised Page No. 22b				
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco L Tri-County		ecycling, Republic Services				
	Item 100 Resid	ential Servic	ce Monthly Rates (c	ontinued from previous page)				
Note 4:		given for pa		if fewer units are picked up on a particular credit will be given if customer fails to set				
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more tha	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/aper cart or toter, per pickup.						
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is		tra residential bag, car	n, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can				
		toter toter	\$3.34 (A) \$5.09 (A) \$7.35 (A) \$3.34 (A)					
Note 7:	\$6.55 (A) per can/uni area in which the cus	it. Service v stomer resid	will be rendered on the	month, on an "on call" basis, at a normal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other ckups will apply.				
Issued By:	Maria Easley							
Issue Date:	February 14, 2022	(	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: April 1, 2022				
Docket No. T	ГG		_ Date:	By:				

residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)  Number of prequency Garbage	Tariff No.	8						5th	Revised P	age No. 22c
Rates in this item apply:  (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or  (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)  Number of Units or Type of Service Rate  1 Can WG S15.44 (A)		de Name(s)		Tri-County	Disposal. R				es	
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)  Number of Frequency Garbage Units or Type of Service of Containers Service Rate 1 Can WG \$15.44 (A)										
Units or Type of Containers Service Rate  1 Can   WG   \$15.44 (A)	condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or  (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed									
of Containers Service Rate 1 Can WG \$15.44 (A)	Number of	Frequency	Garbage							
1 Can WG \$15.44 (A) 2 Can WG \$20.83 (A) 3 Can WG \$20.83 (A) 4 Can WG \$30.79 (A) 5 Can WG \$30.79 (A) 5 Can WG \$37.27 (A) 6 Can WG \$43.76 (A) 7 Can WG \$7.36 (A) 7 Can	Units or Type	of	Service							
2 Can WG \$20.83 (A)										
3 Can WG \$25.70 (A) 4 Can WG \$30.79 (A) 5 Can WG \$37.27 (A) 6 Can WG \$43.76 (A) 7 Can MG \$7.36 (A) 7 Can MG		_	. ,							
4 Can WG \$30.79 (A) 5 Can WG \$37.27 (A) 6 Can WG \$43.76 (A) 1 Can MG \$7.36 (A)  Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a  Issued By: Maria Easley  Issue Date: February 14, 2022  Effective Date: April 1, 2022  (For Official Use Only)										
S Can WG \$37.27 (A)			` ,							
6 Can WG \$43.76 (A)   1 Can MG \$7.36 (A)   Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a  Issued By: Maria Easley  Issue Date: February 14, 2022						-	+			
T Can MG \$7.36 (A)			. ,							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a  Issued By: Maria Easley  Issue Date: February 14, 2022  (For Official Use Only)										
Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a  Issued By: Maria Easley  Issue Date: February 14, 2022  (For Official Use Only)			<b>\$1100</b> (11)							
Issue Date: February 14, 2022 Effective Date: April 1, 2022  (For Official Use Only)	Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.									
Issue Date: February 14, 2022 Effective Date: April 1, 2022  (For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Maria Fasley								
(For Official Use Only)	ioodod Dy.	mana Lasiey								
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Issue Date:	February 14, 2	2022				Effe	ective Date:	April 1, 20	22
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For	· Official Us	e Unly)				
	Docket No. TG			Date: _			By:			

Tariff No.	8		5th Revised Page No. 22d
	ame/Permit Number: I	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco R	ecycling, Republic Services
	Item 100 Reside	ential Service Monthly Rates (c	continued from previous page)
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans. No	if fewer units are picked up on a particular credit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstances of cart or toter more than	outside the control of the driver,	pany will assess roll-out charges where, the driver is required to move an automated ach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an occaron a regular pickup is:		n, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
	Type of re 32-gallon ca Mini-can Micro-minic 60-gallon to 90-gallon to Bag	an or unit \$3.34 (A) an ter	
Note 7:	\$6.54 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custo		normal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other
·	February 14, 2022		Effective Date: April 1, 2022
ioddo Bato.	1 0010017 11, 2022	(For Official Use Only	)
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	8 7th Revised Page No. 25									
Company Name Registered Trac		iber:	Rabanco L Tri-County		Rabanco Recy	cling, Republic	Services			
		Item 105	5 Multi-faı	mily Servic	e - Rates per C	ontainer				
Service Area: C	CITY OF GOI	LDENDALE	<b>I</b>							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.57 (A)				\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.60 (A)				\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***
Special Pick-ups	\$12.26 (A)				\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			***
Monthly Rent					\$11.76 (A)	\$13.70 (A)	\$17.64 (A)			
Temporary Account Initial Delivery	<u> </u>									
Pickup Rate					\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.29 (A)	\$1.42 (A)	\$1.77 (A)			
Rent Per Month					\$38.81 (A)	\$43.51 (A)	\$51.75 (A)			
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.  Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a										
Note 4: Note 5:	particular trip fails to set re	<ul><li>p. No cred</li><li>eceptacles</li><li>for an occa</li></ul>	it will be giv	en for part ection.	sted even it few ially filled cans. bag, toter, min	No credits wi	II be given if co	ustomer		
	regular plott	ир ю.	Rate per r	eceptacle	[			Rate per	receptacle	
	Type of re	ceptacle	Per p			Type of re	eceptacle	-	oickup	
	32-gal can, l		3.34	-	•	90-gallon toter	•	n/a	·	
	Mini-can	•	n/	/a						
	Micro-mini-c	an	n/	⁄a						
	60-gallon to	ter	n/	⁄a						
Note 6:	\$6.54 (A) per area in which	er can/unit. h the custo	Service wi mer reside	II be rende s. Note: If	ckup per month red on the norm customer requ special pickups	nal scheduled p ires service to	oickup day for			
Accessorial cha	rges assesse Unlocking a Replace Bro	nd Relockir	ng Fee \$1.1		c.)	Recycl	ing rates on t	his page e	expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Maria Easle	у								
Issue Date:	February 14	, 2022					Effe	ctive Date:	April 1, 202	22
				(For Offic	cial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-			Da	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	8 5th Revised Page No. 25a									
Company Name Registered Trac		oer:	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		ınco Recycling	, Republic Ser	vices			
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Rates per Container										
Service Area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON										
	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.57 (A)	\$5.07 (A)	\$7.36 (A)	\$13.62 (A)	\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.57 (A)	\$5.07 (A)	\$7.36 (A)	\$13.62 (A)	\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$12.26 (A)	\$12.67 (A)	\$18.39 (A)	\$17.57 (A)	\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			
Monthly Rent					\$11.76 (A)	\$13.70 (A)	\$17.64 (A)			
Temporary Account										
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate				\$17.57 (A)	\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			
				φ17.57 (A)	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.42 (A)	\$1.77 (A)			
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month					\$38.81 (A)	\$43.51 (A)	\$51.75 (A)			
					, , , ,					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.									
	regular picku	p 10.	Rate per i	receptacle	[			Rate per r	eceptacle	
	Type of re	eceptacle		ickup		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p		
	32-gal can, b			/a		65-gallon toter		\$5.07		
	Mini-can		n	/a		95-gallon toter		\$7.36	6 (A)	
	Micro-mini-ca		n,							
	35-gallon tote	er	\$3.3	6 (A)	l					
Note 6:	\$6.55 (A) per area in which	can/unit. Se the custome	rvice will be r r resides. No	endered on that te: If custom	ne normal sche	"on call" basis duled pickup d vice to be prov bly.	lay for the			
Accessorial cha	rges assesse Unlocking an Replace Brol	d Relocking F	ee \$1.18 (A)			Recycl	ing rates on	this page e	expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Maria Easley	,								
Issue Date:	February 14,	2022					Effe	ctive Date:	April 1. 202	22
		<u> </u>		(For Official U	lse Only)				, ,	
Docket No. TG-			Date: _			Ву:				

Tariff No.	8	-					5th	Revised P	age No. 25	b
Company Name Registered Tra		nber:	Rabanco L Tri-County		Rabanco Recy	cling, Republic	Services			
		Item 105	5 Multi-far	mily Servic	e - Rates per C	ontainer				
Service Area:	See Appendi	х А (ехсер	t for the Ci	ity of Gold	lendale & Whit	te Salmon)				
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.57 (A)				\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.57 (A)				\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			
Special Pick-ups	\$12.26 (A)				\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			
Monthly Rent					\$11.76 (A)	\$13.70 (A)	\$17.64 (A)			
Temporary Accoun	t									
Initial Delivery	Ī									
Pickup Rate					\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			
Rent Per Day					\$1.29 (A)	\$1.42 (A)	\$1.77 (A)			
Rent Per Month					\$38.81 (A)	\$43.51 (A)	\$51.75 (A)			
						,	. , , ,			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:									
			Rate per r	eceptacle				Rate per	receptacle	
	Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	ickup		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	oickup	
	32-gal can, l	bag or unit	\$3.34	4 (A)		90-gallon toter		n/a		
	Mini-can		n/	a						
	Micro-mini-c	can	n/	a						
	60-gallon to	ter	n/	a						
Note 6:	\$6.54 (A) pe area in whic	er can/unit. h the custo	Service wil	I be rende s. Note: If	ckup per month red on the norn customer requ special pickups	nal scheduled p iires service to	oickup day for			
Accessorial cha	arges assesse Unlocking a Replace Bro	nd Relockir	ng Fee \$1.1		c.)	Recycl	ing rates on	this page e	expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Maria Easle	у								
Issue Date:	February 14	. 2022					Fff≏	ctive Date	April 1, 202	22
	. Joinadiy 14	,		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		2110	5.170 Date.		
Docket No. TG			Da	ite:		By:				

Tariff No. 8	_		4th	Revised Page No. 27				
	Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services							
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material								
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.								
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:							
-		Additional cubic		Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet				
Bulky Materials	Rate per yard	Rate per yaru	rei Fickup	0 1661				
Loose material	†		<del> </del>	<del> </del>				
(customer load)	<u> </u>		ļ					
Loose material (company load)	\$14.74 (A)	\$14.74 (A)	\$14.74 (A)	\$1.47 (A)				
Issued By: Maria Eas	sley							
Issue Date: 2/14/2022	2	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Da	ate: 4/1/2022				
		(i or omeiar dec omy)						
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:					

Tariff No. 8		4th	n Revised Page No. 28				
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco I	_TD						
Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County	Disposal. Rabanco Re	ecycling, Republic Serv	ices				
<u>Item 160 Time Rates</u>							
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:							
(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled							
service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time							
taken in returning to the site will be charged for		lana ann banadhan Stan	and the date of motte				
(c) When a customer orders a single, sperefer to this Item.	eciai, or emergency pic	kup, or when other iten	ns in this tariff				
How rates are recorded and charged. Time	e must be recorded and	d charged for to the nea	ırest				
increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for	the period from the tim	ne the company's vehicl	le leaves the				
company's terminal until it returns to the termi causing stoppage of service that is in the con-							
Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch break							
Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Itel	m 230 disposal fees for	the specific disposal s	ite or facility				
used will apply in addition to time rates.	200 diopoddi 1000 foi	ino opcomo diopocar o	nto or radinty				
Rates per hour:							
		Rate Per Hour					
Tune of Faulinment and and	Truck and Driver	Each Extra	Minimum				
Type of Equipment ordered Single rear drive axle:	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A)	\$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A)				
	\$76.63 (A) \$76.63 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A)				
Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop-box truck		, ,	` '				
Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop-box truck	\$76.63 (A)	\$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A)				
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck  Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck  Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A) \$100.22 (A)				
Non-packer truck	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A) \$100.22 (A)	\$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A) \$29.48 (A)	\$76.63 (A) \$91.96 (A) \$100.22 (A) \$100.22 (A) Date: 4/1/2022				

Tariff No. 8		4th Revised Pa	ge No. 30
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling	յ, Republic Services	
Item 205	Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated	Carts, and Toters	
	ompany will assess roll-out charges where, or is required to move a container more than charge for this roll-out service is:		
\$5.89 (A	A) per container, per pickup		
Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 2/14/2022		Effective Date:	4/1/2022
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	8	_	4th Revised Page No. 32
Company Name Registered Trac			Sonicos
registered Trac	JE INAIII	e(s) TH-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic	Services
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Bo	<u>oxes</u>
Upon customer	reques	t, the company will provide washing and sanitizing service at the	following rates:
		Size or Type of Per Minu	umum
			arge
			15.00
			15.00
		Sanitizing \$4.72 (A)	<del> </del>
			<del> </del>
			<del> </del>
Issued By: Ma	aria Eas	ley	
Issue Date: 2/	14/2022	Effec	ctive Date: 4/1/2022
		(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-		Date: By	:

Tariff No. 8		4th Revised Page No. 33
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LT Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County D		cycling, Republic Services
ltem 230 Disp	oosal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tar	iff specifically refer to	this item.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill	MSW - Loose	\$5.12 (A) per yard
Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill	MSW - Compacted	\$5.12 (A) per yard
Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill	Gate Fee	\$1.82 per visit
		1
***		
Issued By: Maria Easley		
Issue Date: February 14, 2022	In a Combail	Effective Date: 4/1/2022
(For Official U	se Only)	
Docket No. TG Date	:	By:
Date	·	<i>5</i> y

Tariff No.	8								7th	Revised F	Page No. 34
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		Rabanco	Recycling, F	Republic Servic	ces				
	Item 2	40 Contain on-compacte Rates s	<u>er Service</u> d Material	: Dump (Compa	ed in Comp	any's Vehicle ontainer)					
001110071100				-	Size or Type	of Container					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	32 Gai	04 Gai	30 Gai	1 Talu	\$11.76 (A)	\$13.70 (A)	\$17.64 (A)	4 Talu	0 Talu	o raid
First Picku		\$3.57 (A)			+ +	\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***
	itional Pickup	\$3.60 (A)		<u> </u>	+ +						***
Special Pi	<u> </u>	\$3.00 (A) \$12.26 (A)			+ +	\$20.40 (A) \$26.35 (A)	\$25.88 (A) \$29.59 (A)	\$34.19 (A) \$39.79 (A)			***
Temporary		\$12.20 (A)				\$20.33 (A)	Ψ29.39 (A)	φ39.79 (A)			
Initial Deliv				l	I	J	I				
Pickup Ra	•			<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>	\$20.73 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			
	Calendar Day				+	\$1.29 (A)	\$1.41 (A)	\$1.76 (A)			
Rent Per N					+	\$38.81 (A)	\$43.51 (A)	\$51.75 (A)			
TKCHET CEL	VIOLITI				1 1	ψ50.01 (Α)	ψ+3.51 (Α)	ψ51.75 (Α)			
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
	Type of receptacle	Per pic				receptacle	Per pi	ckup			
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$3.36	` '	1	90-gallon t	oter	n/a				
	Mini-can	n/a		<u> </u>							
	Micro-mini-can	n/a		1							
	60-gallon toter	n/a		]							
Note 4:	Customers may reques \$6.54 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Service will be mer resides.	e rendere Note: If o	ed on the customer	normal sche requires se	eduled pickup vice to be prov	day for the				
	charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockir Replace Broken Lock \$	ng Fee \$1.18		etc.)							
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
Issue Date:	February 14, 2022		/F O#:-	-:-!!! /	2()			Effecti	ve Date:	April 1, 20	)22
			(For Offic	iai Use (	uniy)						
Docket No.	TG	[	Date:			By:		<del></del>			

Item 240 Container S Non-compacted M	Material (Company-o	n Company's '										
Non-compacted N	Material (Company-o		Vehicle									
Non-compacted N	Material (Company-o											
<u> </u>		Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON												
	0:	T ( O -										
Permanent Service 35 Gal 65	Gal 95 Gal	or Type of Co	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Gai 95 Gai	i raiu	\$11.76 (A)	\$13.70 (A)	\$17.64 (A)	4 Talu	0 Talu	o raiu				
	.07 (A) \$7.36 (A)	\$13.62 (A)	\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***				
		\$13.62 (A)	\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***				
	.67 (A) \$18.39 (A)	\$17.57 (A)	\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			***				
Temporary Service	.o. (/ )   <del>                                  </del>	1 4	ΨΞ0.00 (/ ι/)	<del>+</del> 20.00 (7.)	ψοσι. σ (π.)							
Initial Delivery												
Pickup Rate		\$13.62 (A)	\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)							
Rent Per Calendar Day			\$1.29 (A)	\$1.41 (A)	\$1.76 (A)							
Rent Per Month			\$38.81 (A)	\$43.51 (A)	\$51.75 (A)							
Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rabe the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is shown, the rabe transfer is shown, the rabe transfer is shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be the same is not shown, it is to be the same is not shown. If the same is not shown, it is to be the same is not shown in t	ate for the first pickue included in the rate hit, bag, toter, mini-catale	p and each ace for the first pan, or micro-n	nini-can on a eceptacle er	Rate per r Per p \$5.07 (A) \$7.36 (A)	•							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.18 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.35 (A)	ng, etc.)											
Issued By: Maria Easley												
Issue Date: February 14, 2022					Effec	tive Date:	April 1, 202	2				
	or Official Use Only)	1										
Docket No. TG Date: _		By: _										

Tariff No.	8								5th	Revised Pag	ge No. 34b
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Dis		abanco F	Recycling, F	Republic Servi	ces				
	Item 240	) Container S	Service	Dumned	in Compa	nv's Vehicle					
		-compacted M									
		Rates state				,					
Service Area	a: See Appendix A (Exc			·		almon)					
			,								
Permanent :	Convice	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	e or Type of 1 Yard	of Container 1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Vord	6 Vord	9 Vord
	ent (if applicable)	32 Gai	04 Gai	96 Gai	i faiu	\$11.76 (A)	\$13.70 (A)	\$17.64 (A)	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Picku		\$3.57 (A)				\$20.40 (A)	\$15.70 (A) \$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***
	tional Pickup	\$3.57 (A)				\$20.40 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			***
Special Pic		\$12.26 (A)				\$26.35 (A)	\$29.59 (A)	\$39.79 (A)			***
Temporary	•	ψ12.20 (A)				Ψ20.33 (Α)	Ψ23.33 (Α)	ψ55.75 (Α)			
Initial Deliv		T									
Pickup Rat	•					\$20.73 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$34.19 (A)			
	Calendar Day					\$1.29 (A)	\$1.41 (A)	\$1.76 (A)			
Rent Per N	,					\$38.81 (A)	\$43.51 (A)	\$51.75 (A)			
						φοσισ : (/ .)	ψ (σ.σ. (γ.)	φσσ (ε,			
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If rebe the same. If rent is not the charge for an occasing regular pickup is:	ot shown, it is	to be incl	luded in t	he rate for	the first picku	p	ıst			
		Rate per rece					Rate per r	•			
	Type of receptacle	Per pick	•			receptacle	Per p	ickup			
	32-gal can, bag or unit	\$3.36 (/	A)		90-gallon	toter	n/a				
	Mini-can	n/a									
	Micro-mini-can	n/a									
	60-gallon toter	n/a									
Note 4:	Note 4: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$5.92 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.										
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids, u Unlocking and Relocking Replace Broken Lock \$2	g Fee \$1.18 (A)		c.)							
Issued By:	Maria Easley	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
Issue Date:	February 14, 2022							Effec	tive Date:	April 1, 2022	2
	, ,	(Fo	or Official	Use Onl	'y)			00		, , , , , , , ,	
Docket No. 7	ГG	Dat	e:			By:					

Tariff No8				7th	Revised Page No. 36						
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
	on-compacted Includ Rates s	er Service Dump I Material (Custom les Commercial C tated per containe City of Goldend	ner-owned cont an Service r, per pickup	ainer)							
		S	ize or Type of	Container							
Permanent Service	32 gal can										
First Pickup	\$3.57 (A)										
Each Additional Pickup	\$3.57 (A)		İ								
Special Pickups	\$12.26 (A)										
Monthly Rent											
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate											
particular trip. No cre Accessorial charges assessed (lid Unlocking and Relock Replace Broken Lock	s, unlocking, uking Fee \$1.18	inlatching, etc.)	d containers.								
Issued By: Maria Easley											
Issue Date: February 14, 2022		(For Official Use (	Only)	Effective Date:	April 1, 2022						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No8					5th Revised Page No. 36a					
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services										
	on-compacted Includ Rates s	d Material (C des Commer			i <u>cle</u>					
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	32 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	Type or cornain	<u> </u>					
First Pickup	\$3.57 (A)	\$5.07 (A)	\$7.36 (A)							
Each Additional Pickup	\$3.57 (A)	\$5.07 (A)	\$7.36 (A)							
Special Pickups	\$12.26 (A)	\$12.67 (A)	\$18.39 (A)							
Monthly Rent		, ,	` '							
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate										
Customer will be char particular trip. No cre  Accessorial charges assessed (lide Unlocking and Relock Replace Broken Lock	dit will be give s, unlocking, uning Fee \$1.18	en for partiall	y-filled conta		e serviced on a					
Issued By: Maria Easley										
Issue Date: February 14, 2022		(For Official	Use Only)	Effectiv	re Date: April 1, 2022					
Docket No. TG				By:						

Tariff No.	8					7th	Revised Page N	No. 37		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disp	oosal. Rabanco	Recycling, Rep	ublic Services					
Service Area	a: See Appendix A		- Drop Box Serv ompacted Mater Rates stated p		wned containe					
Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 10 Yard 13 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard 50										
	ent (if applicable)	10 Yaru	\$47.04 (A)	\$59.98 (A)	25 Yaru	30 Yaru	\$68.21 (A)	50 Yard \$78.79 (A)		
First Picku			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)		
	tional Pickup		\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)		
Special Pic			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)		
Temporary	Service									
Initial Deliv			\$52.34 (A)	\$52.34 (A)			\$52.34 (A)	\$52.34 (A)		
Pickup Ra			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)			\$176.78 (A)	\$176.78 (A)		
Rent Per I	Calendar Day		\$1.64 (A) \$47.04 (A)	\$1.82 (A) \$59.98 (A)			\$1.94 (A) \$68.21 (A)	\$2.12 (A) \$78.79 (A)		
Note 3:	mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed.  Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Accessonal	charges assessed (lids Gate Charge \$5.89 (/ Unlocking and Relock Replace Broken Lock	A) king Fee \$1.18 ( <i>F</i>		eic.):						
Issued By:	Maria Easley									
Issue Date:	February 14, 2022					Effective Date:	April 1, 2022			
			(For O	fficial Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Dat	te:		By:					

Tariff No.	8					7th	Revised Page	No. 38				
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Allied Waste S		cycling, Inc. G kitat County, Tri		sal						
	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area	Service Area: See Appendix A											
					or Type of Con							
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Picku		\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)				
	tional Pickup	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)	\$228.38 (A)				
Temporary		•	Φ.	Ιφ	Ιφ.	Ιφ.	lo.	•				
Pickup Rat	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Gate Charge \$5.89 (A)  Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.18 (A)  Replace Broken Lock \$2.35 (A)												
Issued by:	Maria Easley February 14, 2022					Effective Date:	April 1 2022					
.coao Dato.	. 551441 17, 2022		(For O	ficial Use Only								
Docket No. 1	ГG	Da										